Kuwait Finance House Tariff of Charges

BANKING SERVICES

FEES & CHARGES

1. Savings / Current Accounts / Time Deposits / Standing Orders / Remittance

Monthly account service charges for balances falling
below the average minimum requirement:*

« Current Accounts
» Savings Account / Non-Checking Current Account

Current Accounts Monthly Weighted Average Balance = BD 500/-
Charge = BD 5.5/- Initial Deposit = BD 200/-

Savings Account / Non-Checking Current Account Monthly Weighted*= BD 20/-
Charge = BD 1.1/- Initial Deposit = BD 100/-

Account closure (current/saving)

NIL

Dormant Account (One-time fee per account)

BD 5.5/-

Copy of account statement charges*

Up to 2 times per year - Free, More than 2 times per year - 330 Fils per page subject
to a cap of BD 5.5/-

Copy of documents charge

BD 1.1/- per page + BD 3.30/- as a service charge

Balance certificate charges

Once a year - Free, More than once per year - BD 11/-

Under Formation - Issuance of Letter of Confirmation of Capital

BD 11/-

Over-the-counter withdrawal**

BD 1.1/- if less than BD 1,000/-

Coins processing charges (Each bag contains 500 Coins)

BD 1.10/- per bag

Cash withdrawal / deposit of foreign currency from
foreign currency accounts

NIL

Issuing cheque books

BD 5.5/- for 50 leave cheque book (Proportionate to this amount for different
number of leaf per cheque book)

Stop-payment fees

BD 5.5/- per cheque

Dishonoured cheque fees

BD 15.4/- for “Insufficient funds”,"Refer to Drawer”,"Not Arranged For”, “Represent”
or "Account Closed”

Returned inward clearing cheques BD 5.5/-

Mailing of uncollected cheque book BD 2.2/-

Special design cheque books BD 22/- + print cost
Special clearing cheques BD 3.30/-

Issue Manager Cheque fees BD 3.30/- per cheque
Cancel Manager Cheque fees NIL

Collection charges for overseas cheques

0.110% (Max. BD 55/-)

Redemption of fixed deposit/Investment account (partial & full)

Reduced profit rate as applicable

Standing order not executed due to insufficient funds BD 5.5/-

Standing order charges Internal: NIL External: BD 1.10/- + TT / M/C charge per transaction
Remittance Fees:

Issue & cancel draft fees BD 2.2/-

Telegraphic transfer (TT) (Fund Transfer)

Within GCC and International - BD 5.5/- + Correspondent Charges if any

Speed Remit

BD 3.3/-

Telex amendment fees

BD 3.30/- + TT charges

Issuance of Reference Letters

BD 5.5/-

Electronic Fund Transfers System (EFTS)

Inside Bahrain to other Banks:

Fawri + (Near Real Time Payment): Up to BD 100/ — free,

Above BD 100/- up to BD 1000/ = 0.110 fils per transfer

Fawri (Deferred Net Settlement): Direct credit 0.110 fils per transfer
Fawateer: Free

Within the Bank: Free

For non-individual customers, the teller transaction
charges will be as follows (Effective from 1 January
2025):

Monthly Average Balance at Customer Level in BD

Number of Free Eligible Teller Transactions Per Month
No Free Transactions — charge of BD 2.200 per transaction

0-5,000 3 Free Transactions - charge of BD 2.200 after 3 transactions

5,001 - 10,000 Free

10,000 & above

2. ATM Cards

Issuing ATM Card Initial: Free Replacement: BD 5.50/- (upon customer request)
Reissue ATM PIN (upon customer request) BD 2.2/-

Cash withdrawal from ATM

From other banks’ ATMs through BENEFIT switch: NIL
Cash withdrawal in Bahrain using Apple Pay/Samsung Wallet/Garmin Pay:
3.30% of amount withdrawn, minimum BD 3.30/-

International cash withdrawal from ATM

From other banks’ ATMs through GCC net: BD 1.10/-
Outside Bahrain and GCC countries: 3.30% of amount withdrawn, Minimum BD
3.30/-

International usage surcharge for POS/Ecommerce

3.30% of the transaction amount
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3. Credit Cards Fees (inclusive of VAT)

Annual Credit Card Membership Fee

Primary Card

World Elite with Golf benefits - BD 110/-

1st Year - Free
2nd Year onwards:

World Elite - BD 55/- World - BD 27.5/-

- Fee applicable as above for World Elite with Golf and World Elite.
- For World - Annual Membership Card fee waiver basis BD 2,500 spends in

previous year

Supplementary Card
Lifetime Free

Cash withdrawal fee

4% of Cash withdrawal amount or BD 4.4/-, whichever is higher

Additional fees for international POS/e-commerce use 3.30%
Card replacement fee BD 5.5/-
International courier delivery charges BD 11/-

Takaful Insurance fees

As billed by takaful insurance provider

Airport lounge access fee per excess visit

(Refer to “Complementary Airport Lounge Access policy”
under Credit Cards section on our website)

Effective from 1st January 2025

BD 11.220/-

Duplicate physical Credit Card statement

Up to 2 a year - Free

More than 2 times a year - 330 Fils per page, up to a max of BD 5.5/-

Minimum Payment Due

2.77% of Current Statement Balance, plus below amount/s (if applicable), or BD
5, whichever is higher, with the maximum amount being equal to the Current
Statement Balance. If the Current Statement Balance is less than BD 5, then
Minimum Payment due will be Equal to the Current Statement Balance.

(1) Current Billed Donation Commitment Fee

(2) Monthly Amount(s) of Installment(s) subscribed under Installment services
including Flexible Installment service/Balance Transfer/Credit Card transfer/

Advance Finance on Phone
(3) Over Limit Amount
(4)Past Due Amounts
(5) Taxes

(6) Service Fee on Flexible Installment service/Balance Transfer/Credit Card

transfer/Advance Finance on Phone

Donation commitment fee (if the minimum payment is not paid)

BD 16.5/-

Additional services fees:
Flexible installment service

Balance transfer service BD 5.5/-
Credit card transfer service
Processing fees for a temporary limit increase fee BD 11/-

Admin Fee on Advance Finance on Phone

2% of the advanced finance amount plus VAT, Max BD 100

Discount for additional services

Flexible installment service
Balance transfer service

KFH under its own discretion could provide a
rebate discount to its card holer/holders

Credit card transfer service

Note: Applicable tenors will be displayed and
agreed upon during the booking process

4. Retail Finance

Consumer Finance

Mortgage Finance (Primary
Residence)***:

Administration fees

Personal Finance BD 110/-
Auto Finance BD 110/-
Commercial Auto Finance BD 330/-

Facility up to BD 150,000/~ = BD 220/-
Facility between BD 150,000/~

- BD 250,000/~ = BD 330/-

Facility above BD 250,000/- = BD 550/-

Release Letter

Within 6 months of finance/credit
facility closure - Free, After 6 months
of the finance/credit facility closure BD
5.50/-

Within 6 months of finance/credit
facility closure - Free, After 6 months
of the finance/credit facility closure BD
5.50/-

Early/Partial Settlement Fees (As per CBB regulations)

Personal & Auto finance, Advance
Finance on Phone - 1.10% or BD 110/-,
whichever is lower

0.7875% or BD 220/-, whichever is
lower
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Postponement of installment admin fees

BD 11/-

BD 11/-

Late Payment (toward Charity after deducting the actual
bank expenses)

BD 16.5/- (Personal and Auto Finance)

BD 16.5/-

Financing balance certificate

Up to 1a year - Free, More than 1time
per year -

BD 11/- (Waived for pensioners and

if addressed to supreme council for
Women, Ministries, social housing
purpose)

Up to 1a year - Free, More than 1time
per year -

BD 11/- (Waived for pensioners and

if addressed to supreme council for
Women, Ministries, social housing
purpose)

Valuations, insurance costs, and government fees,
including registration, notarization, release of title deed etc

As billed by relevant third party

As billed by relevant third party

5. Business Charges (Applicable on individuals and companies toward financing for business purposes)

Customers with Credit Facilities*

Customers without Credit Facilities**

Late Payment Amount: Applies to late payments or if
any bank accounts are overdrawn (disbursed towards
charitable causes after deducting actual costs)

Profit Rate of the existing financing +
(2%) per annum applied on the out-
standing amount.

KFH's Base Rate*** + (2%) per annum
will be applied on the exceeded
amount.

*These charges apply to individuals and companies benefiting from financing for business purposes only.
** Applies to customers if any of their bank accounts become overdrawn.
*** The Base Rate is published and updated on the bank’s official website and in the branches.

6. Remote Banking (Internet Banking, KFH Contact Centre, Direct Debit): Free

For the latest information on the prevailing Annualised Percentage Rate (APR), please contact your nearest Kuwait Finance House

B.S.C. (c) branch, visit our website or call us at 17221999

Deposits held with Kuwait Finance House B.S.C. (c) in the Kingdom are covered by the Regulation Protecting Deposits and Unrestricted

Investment Accounts issued by the Central Bank of Bahrain in accordance with Resolution No.(34) of 2010.

Notes: *No fees will be charged to customers with special needs, orphans, widows, pensioners, individuals receiving social subsidies
from the Ministry of Labour & Social Affairs, students and Bahraini nationals or expatriates with a monthly salary below BD 250.
The customer must identify himself / herself confirming their category to be exempted from these fees.

**No fees will be charged to customers with special needs. The customer must identify himself / herself confirming their

category to be exempted from these fees.

*** For Commercial Finance (SME Finance / Investment Finance / Buy to Let) please contact your relationship manager for more

details.

(Fees are inclusive of VAT as applicable by the laws of the Kingdom of Bahrain)
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